The City 

will reimburse employees in all listed classifications that require boots for safety, a boot 

allowance of $325 for any two consecutive fiscal years starting July 1, 2022, i.e., once every two 

years. However, employees who spend less than three hundred twenty-five dollars ($325) on 

boot replacement during that period will be reimbursed for any repair costs incurred and/or 

orthotics purchased during the rolling twenty-four (24) month time period up to the three 

hundred twenty-five dollar ($325) maximum. An original receipt must be presented to the City 

for reimbursement. The City may determine case by case to reimburse boot replacement costs 

more frequently or in greater amounts as deemed appropriate and necessary by the Department 

Director.

[...]

those employees who elect to enroll for Kaiser plan medical coverage 

may choose to whether or not to enroll dependents under Kaiser benefit plan 

coverage.   

24.3 The City agrees to provide all full-time employees covered by this Agreement with group 

term life insurance in the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for employees and 

two thousand dollars ($2,000) for each dependent.  Premiums for this coverage shall be paid by 

the City.  Employees will be provided the option to enroll in supplemental life insurance for 

employees and their dependents.